

March 30, 2023

Subject: Conflict Minerals Version 6.02 (March 30, 2023, 2023)

**Dear Valued Customer:** 

Thank you for your inquiry regarding whether the ferrous and/or nonferrous products supplied to you by Coilplus, Inc. ("Coilplus") contain "Conflict Minerals". Coilplus fully supports the goals and objectives of Section 1502 of the Dodd-Frank Wall Street Reform and Consumer Protection Act (the "Act"), which aims to prevent the use of "Conflict Minerals" ("the DRC") or adjoining countries (as defined in the Act). "Conflict Minerals" include: columbite-tantalite (coltan) (i.e., tantalum), cassiterite (i.e., tin), gold, wolframite (i.e., tungsten) or their derivatives.

Coilplus is committed to avoiding the use of Conflict Minerals originating in the DRC or adjoining countries. To that end, Coilplus has requested (and will continue to request) that its suppliers declare that products supplied to Coilplus either:

- 1. Do not contain tantalum, tin, tungsten, or gold that are necessary to their production or functionality, or
- 2. If they contain any of these minerals, then such minerals originate from non-conflict areas or from recycled or scrap sources.

As such, Coilplus hereby certifies that, to the best of its knowledge based upon the reasonable inquiries it has performed of its suppliers, any Conflict Minerals contained in products supplied by Coilplus to you on or after April 01, 2023 (i) do not originate from the DRC or adjoining countries, (ii) were derived from recycled or scrap resources, or (iii) were not necessary to the production or functionality of the product.

In the event of a change in mill sourcing for your business by Coilplus, we will immediately notify you of this change, and supply you with appropriate compliance documents as they relate to Section 1502.

To directly access a downloadable copy of Coilplus' Conflict Minerals Reporting Template (CMRT), please visit our company website: https://www.coilplus.com/quality/

If you have any further questions or inquiries, please contact your local Coilplus location or myself for additional clarification.

Sincerely,

Brad Bullard - General Manager - Safety

Coilplus, Inc.

C.B. DBQQQ